



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

927 WRIT PETITION NO. 14466 OF 2025

**DIGAMBER MANIKRAO JADHAV DIED THR LRS
MANGALBAI DIGAMBER JADHAV AND OTHERS**

VERSUS

**DATTATRAYA MANIKRAO JADHAV DIED AND
OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr.S.V.Jadhav

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 03.12.2025

P.C. :

1] Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17.12.2025.

2] Notice to indicate that if time permits, the matter may be disposed of at admission stage. In the event, it is not possible to dispose of the matter for any reason, this Court will consider prayer for interim relief.

3] Hamdust permitted.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC