



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

....

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : December 17, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
1045 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13884 OF 2025 IN WPST/14496/2025 1046 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13885 OF 2025 IN WP/14576/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14576 OF 2025 1047 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13901 OF 2025 IN WP/15254/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15254 OF 2025 1048 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13904 OF 2025 IN WP/2461/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2461 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 10517 OF 2025 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 11866 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 12276 OF 2025 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 13750 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 13757 OF 2025 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 13761 OF 2025	25/03/2026
1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 13764 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13989 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13936 OF 2025 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 13766 OF 2025 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 13767 OF 2025 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 13774 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 13789 OF 2025 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 13797 OF 2025	26/03/2026

1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 13801 OF 2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 14061 OF 2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 14466 OF 2025 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 14470 OF 2025 1068 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2025	
1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 5021 OF 2025 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 14888 OF 2025 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 14937 OF 2025 1080 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11708 OF 2025 IN SAST/31422/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11710 OF 2025 IN SAST/31422/2025 1081 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11827 OF 2014 IN ARBA/12/2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10923 OF 2014 IN ARBA/11/2014 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2014 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 442 OF 2024 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 626 OF 2024 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 1367 OF 2024 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 1794 OF 2024	27/03/2026
1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 2594 OF 2024 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 2628 OF 2024 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 3009 OF 2024 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 3309 OF 2024 1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 4373 OF 2024 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 4898 OF 2024 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 5322 OF 2024 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 5914 OF 2024 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 6557 OF 2024 1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 6733 OF 2024 1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 6736 OF 2024 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 6841 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6840 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6843 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6839 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6858 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6861 OF 2024	30/03/2026

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.