

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 14466 OF 2025

Digamber Manikrao Jadhav Died Thr Lrs Mangalbai Digamber Jadhav
And Others

VERSUS

Dattatraya Manikrao Jadhav Died And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jadhav S. V.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 04, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Re-issue notice to unserved respondents, returnable on 18.02.2026.
2. In addition to regular mode of service, petitioners are permitted to serve unserved respondents by any alternate mode as permissible under law and file affidavit of service till returnable date.
3. Hamdast allowed.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)