



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

950 WRIT PETITION NO. 14466 OF 2025

Digamber Manikrao Jadhav Died Thr Lrs Mangalbai Digamber
Jadhav And Others

VERSUS

Dattatraya Manikrao Jadhav Died And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jadhav S. V.

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Patil Jayant R For R.no. 2/1,
2/2/1 To 2/2/5

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : March 24, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Re-issue notice to respondent nos.3 and 4, returnable after four weeks.
2. Unless, service is complete, the matter shall not circulated before this Court.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...